

15 March 2023

Kia ora Thorndon Residents Association

Stakeholder Engagement

Thank you for your request made under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act), you requested the following information:

- 1. Key stakeholders in the area who have had discussions (consultation) concerning 'STREET LAYOUT DESIGN DETAILS' i.e. consulted on ALL the known DETAIL of the street layout proposals in the area.
- 2. Who, among the key stakeholders in the area, was consulted on STREET LAYOUT DESIGN DETAILS? Some examples of the manner in which such DESIGN DETAIL was provisioned to these stakeholders would be appreciated please.

Wellington City Council has granted your request for information. Please see the below.

- Of the below stakeholders, those highlighted in yellow have been met with (either online or in person) to show the detailed designs for the specific area they are in, not the whole route. This was to seek feedback in relation to their experience of that area and ask questions to further refine the design.
- 2. We present the overall bike network introduction and then discuss on screen the overall project area and the details we are proposing around the specific stakeholder's premises.

Please note, we may release our response to your request.

Thank you again for your request, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards

Claudia Holgate

ACC

Accessibility
 Advisory Group

Archives NZ

- Armstrong and Thompson
- Aroy Thai
- Bali Riches Spa and Massage

Beca

- Belleera Hair Design
- · Box Hill Boutique
- Cafe 93
- Cafe Classic
- Capital Dental Thorndon
- CC and M Architects
- CCDHB
- Cellar Vate
- Chapman Taylor
 Inn and Cafe
- Continum
 Consulting Group
- Counselling and Psychotherapy Associates
- Department of Internal Affairs
- Dry Cleaning and Laundry
- E3 Recruit
- East Day Spa
- Embassies and High Commissions:
 - Thailand
 - USA
 - Cook Islands
 - SolomonIslands
 - Fiji
 - India
 - United
 Kingdom
 - Netherlands
 - Argentina
 - Sweden

- Niue - Turkiye

- Everest Cafe
- Fire Service
- Foodstuffs
- Frame
- Government
 Ministries and
 Departments

GWRC

- Hair Spa
 Wellington
- Heritage New Zealand

High Court

- Huia New Zealand
- Intilecta Centre
- La Petit Chocolatier
- Landlords and residents
- Leafee
- Lunchbox Cafe
- Maggies Hair Design
- Mariluca Ristoro

Metlink

- Mian Bar
- Ministry of Health
- Ministry of Justice
- Mojo
- Molesworth House
- National Library of

NZ

Natures Florist

New World

- New Zealand Rugby
- NZ Post
- Oviedo Cafe
- Panache

Parliament

· Pipitea Mews

Police

- Port Nicolson
- Rail and Transport
 Union National
 Office
- Red Cross

Absolutely Positively **Wellington** City Council

Me Heke Ki Pōneke

- Royal Society Te Aparangi
- Sakura Sushi
- Schools and School Boards
- Sercombe and Matheson Opticians
- Shamrock House
- Starfish Fish and Chips
- Subway

Taxi Services

- · The Backbencher
- The Dwellington
- · The Summit
- Thistle Inn
- Thorndon Chippery
- Thorndon City Shop
- Thorndon Medical Centre
- Thorndon
 Pharmacy
- Thorndon

 Residents

 Association
- Thorndon Summer Pool
- Unichem Pharmacy
- Victoria University
- Wadestown Residents Association
- WCC Advisory Groups

Wellington

Cathedral of St Paul

- Wholly Bagels
- Wilson Car Park